
PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 02 FEB 2023

R1 02 Feb 2023 | Ipswich | St Patrick’s Races 17/3 Mdn
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
12:38 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6842
	 2	 455572
	 3	 564
	 4	 830
	 5	 266468
	 6	 305445
	 7	 66690
	 8	 475275
	 9	 378604

MIGHTY JUDD
BETTER CLASS
ENTERPRISE LASSIE
LOVE ON DISPLAY
MISHANI SUPREME
EXCUSE ME
ANOTHER DAZZLER
BOARDIE
SLINKY’S STAR

59
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55
54

3
4
5
1
6
9
2
8
7

J P STANLEY
YVETTE LEWIS  3 

MS T HARRISON
A ALLEN
L CASSIDY
T MARSHALL
MS M KENNEDY  1.5 
B THOMPSON
W D’AVILA

S LIVINGSTONE
J WALLACE
J D SHELTON
MS D AINSWORTH
JAY BELLAMY
K SCHWEIDA
NEIL HOCKING
J WALLACE
MICHAEL NOLAN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
F
F
F
G
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 9-�0�-1-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-2-0
	11-�0�-1-2

$17,350
$13,595
$2,800
$3,375
$16,300
$12,925
$2,450
$21,365
$21,850

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MIGHTY JUDD Trainer: S Livingstone Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$17,350
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Vanderlune J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Racewinners (Mgr: S L Dowling), J Dowling & N C Butler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 23Mar22	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $61	 Hang Five	 1:11.01	 (23.89)	 5	 8	 ....12¾................... Every chance
8 of 16	 07Aug22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 J P Stanley	 56	 $11	 Sheza Firecracker	 1:26.66	 (24.85)	 1	 1	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 17Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Bayliss	 57	 $19	 Aban	 1:20.94	 (23.75)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 5	 03Sep22	 DOO	turf	 1630	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms T Harrison	 54.5	 $21	 Fortune Warrior	 1:42.60	 (24.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
2 of 5	 24Jan23	 DGN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Melissa Campbell	 ---	 $--	 Schmeichel	 1:11.02	 (23.47)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial

2 BETTER CLASS Trainer: J Wallace Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$13,595
Jockey: Yvette Lewis (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Decali J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 08Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Callow	 57	 $31	 Pogacar	 1:22.37	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 18Jun22	 GCO	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Callow	 57	 $4.4	 Rebel News	 1:24.61	 (23.64)	 11	 10	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 06Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Cornish	 54	 $8.5	 Like A Lark	 1:24.33	 (24.33)	 3	 6	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 28Dec22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Cahill	 57	 $81	 Porky	 1:24.31	 (24.13)	 10	 9	 ........ 7..................... Slowly away
2 of 11	 14Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1690	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Yvette Lewis	 55	 $18	 Rocked	 1:43.04	 (24.29)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

3 ENTERPRISE LASSIE Trainer: J D Shelton Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,800
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Enterprise Tart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr B F Purtle & Mrs Y M Cahill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 01Dec22	 COH	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 ---	 $--	 Aura Gold	 0:46.82	 (22.79)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 10Dec22	 GCO	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $15	 Never Been Better	 0:52.05	 (22.67)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 08Jan23	 COH	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Looker	 55.5	 $21	 Speedy Target	 0:58.69	 (23.55)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 13	 22Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 B Looker	 55	 $19	 Enterprise Phoenix	 1:24.43	 (23.87)	 12	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

4 LOVE ON DISPLAY Trainer: Ms D Ainsworth Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,375
Jockey: A Allen WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Valentine Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: W W Lacy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 11Oct22	 BEA	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 ---	 $--	 Bay Street	 1:04.50	 (23.92)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
8 of 12	 16Oct22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 54.5	 $71	 Alamira	 1:11.81	 (22.98)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 5	 19Dec22	 BEA	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 ---	 $--	 Boomsita	 1:03.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
3 of 14	 24Dec22	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 54	 $11	 Au Revoir	 1:25.11	 (24.81)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
10 of 13	26Jan23	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 55	 $6.5	 Cluster’s Rein	 1:23.16	 (24.40)	 3	 3	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 02 FEB 2023

5 MISHANI SUPREME Trainer: Jay Bellamy Barrier: 6 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$16,300
Jockey: L Cassidy WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Domesday Dam: Maybe Even You J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C J Voigt, J C T Bellamy, B J Callaghan, A Conrecode, Ms S N Howarth, P M Goldfinch & N J Voigt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 16Jul22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Cornish	 53	 $13	 Havanothergo	 1:22.41	 (24.85)	 11	 11	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 30Jul22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms R Jamieson	 54	 $15	 Russian Queen	 1:11.73	 (22.91)	 10	 10	 ........ 5................... Every chance
4 of 7	 13Aug22	 EAF	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 L Tarrant	 54	 $31	 Hellavadancer	 1:32.75	 (23.64)	 4	 3	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 31Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 B Thompson	 54	 $13	 Cocobrew Express	 1:21.23	 (24.21)	 5	 8	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
8 of 12	 11Jan23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Allen	 54	 $51	 Mission Of Love	 1:20.06	 (23.15)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

6 EXCUSE ME Trainer: K Schweida Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$12,925
Jockey: T Marshall WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Emaurismo J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M T Greenhalgh, Mrs M Camera, Mrs J Mann, Mrs S Caminiti, Ms A Alati, Ms N Alati, Mrs J Haddad, Mrs L McDonald, Miss S J Veivers, Mrs J Caminiti & Mrs N L Grant-Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	01Nov22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Marshall	 54	 $31	 Kinetic	 1:25.37	 (24.23)	 3	 3	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 18Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Cormack	 55.5	 $6	 Steal The Field	 1:21.40	 (23.33)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 6	 11Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Cormack	 55	 $16	 Mishani Missile	 1:39.03	 (22.91)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 26Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Loy	 55.5	 $4.6	 Torque Leica Star	 1:53.09	 (25.36)	 3	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 14Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1690	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S Cormack	 55	 $4.6	 Rocked	 1:43.04	 (24.29)	 11	 10	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away

7 ANOTHER DAZZLER Trainer: Neil Hocking Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,450
Jockey: Ms M Kennedy (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Red Dazzler Dam: Rose Queen J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S D Rane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 23Apr22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms S Thornton	 55	 $101	 Yiska	 1:12.31	 (23.77)	 9	 8	 ..... 7½..................Raced greenly
6 of 6	 07May22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Kennedy	 55	 $21	 Yellow Brick	 1:06.06	 (23.77)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
6 of 6	 28May22	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms M Kennedy	 55	 $14	 Wowit’s Willywonka	 1:18.06	 (25.92)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
9 of 9	 31Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms M Kennedy	 55	 $61	 Fire Love	 0:59.07	 (23.07)	 9	 9	 ....11¾............................No show
11 of 11	15Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms M Kennedy	 53	 $151	 Beauregard	 1:12.47	 (23.33)	 11	 11	 ...... 14....................... Not sighted

8 BOARDIE Trainer: J Wallace Barrier: 8 Total: 13-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$21,365
Jockey: B Thompson WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Silvakini J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr J L Poppitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 16Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Wendy Peel	 55	 $6.5	 Under The Cap	 1:26.16	 (24.33)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¾.............. Checked at start
5 of 7	 24Dec22	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Murphy	 55.5	 $19	 Shadyvale Storm	 1:43.99	 (24.00)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼...............Overraced early
2 of 5	 31Dec22	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Murphy	 55	 $8	 Silver Pearl	 1:42.10	 (24.21)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...............Overraced early
7 of 11	 14Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1690	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Murphy	 57	 $21	 Rocked	 1:43.04	 (24.29)	 1	 2	 ..... 5½.................Checked 200m
5 of 13	 26Jan23	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Yvette Lewis	 57	 $18	 Cluster’s Rein	 1:23.16	 (24.40)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort

9 SLINKY’S STAR Trainer: Michael Nolan Barrier: 7 Total: 11-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$21,850
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 54 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Belle Asteri J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Webster, J F Faux, J M Faux, M C McAuliffe, Mrs Ca McAuliffe, G E McAuliffe, Mrs R N McAuliffe, Bc McAuliffe, Mrs K E McAuliffe, Ms H G McAuliffe, D R Ward, Ms T L Anderson, 
J P Ringwood, R T Ringwood, T Haynes, A Carter, C K Ward & M J West

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 12Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Tomizawa	 55.5	 $21	 End Assembly	 1:05.31	 (23.15)	 3	 6	 ....16½.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 03Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms S Lacy	 55	 $14	 Fun Sponge	 1:13.88	 (24.34)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 24Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1125	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Lacy	 55	 $26	 Buck Norris	 1:07.03	 (23.57)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾...............Overraced early
11 of 12	05Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms M Savva	 54	 $41	 Shapin Power	 1:23.41	 (23.99)	 7	 7	 ....14¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 10	 20Jan23	 DAL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W D’avila	 54	 $5.5	 Master Of Menace	 2:06.62	 (25.80)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½............................. Laid out
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 02 FEB 2023

R2 02 Feb 2023 | Ipswich | The Barn Family Restaurant-C4
Distance: 1080m | Class: 4	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $50,000
1:18 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 318979
	 2	 641440
	 3	 153441
	 4	 641537
	 5	 187244
	 6	 343434
	 7	 717771
	 8	 227754

STORMY ROCK
OCEAN EMPEROR
NED’S GULLY
SAM’S A NATURAL
TURBOART
ROADHOUSE
GROOMED
DREAM SONG

59.5
58
57.5
56
55.5
55
54.5
54

4
8
1
7
6
3
2
5

J ORMAN
C BAYLISS
JADEN LLOYD
M HELLYER
CODY COLLIS  3 

R WIGGINS
SCRATCHED
WENDY PEEL

M DUNN
JACK BRUCE
P J WALLACE
JACK BROWN
M A CURRIE
MS O CAIRNS
R HEATHCOTE
P DUFF

6
5
4
5
4
6
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
69
68
65
64
63
62
64

	20-�3�-3-4
	25-�4�-4-0
	10-�3�-1-1
	25-�5�-1-2
	15-�3�-4-0
	19-�4�-3-5
	17-�3�-4-0
	37-�4�-7-8

$116,680
$139,665
$71,595
$68,725
$57,825
$69,350
$60,245
$125,555

	1-�0�-1-0
	9-�2�-2-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-2-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 STORMY ROCK Trainer: M Dunn Barrier: 4 Total: 20-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$116,680
Jockey: J Orman WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-0 58+kg: 16-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Blizzardly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-3-3 Last Win: 22/06/22 (225 Days)
Owner: S Newton, Mrs J Newton, M Mackney, M Holt, M Penhey, J Jankovic, D Singh, S Johnston, S Foster, B Ring, B Carter, M Bulmer, J Campbell, Viva Racing, Tres Directores, Hamilton 
Racing, Flying Fish & Migaloo’s, Mgfs Racing & Sassy Five

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 22Jun22	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 S Clipperton	 58	 $5.5	 Marooniyah	 1:14.26	 (24.87)	 6	 6	 ...... nk................Eased mid race
8 of 8	 13Jul22	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 58	 $*2.9	 Overlord	 1:22.69	 (25.29)	 5	 8	 ....72¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 10Aug22	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 S Clipperton	 60	 $8.5	 Aeecee Express	 1:19.47	 (24.40)	 6	 5	 ..... 9½............................No show
7 of 7	 09Dec22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 T Berry	 59.5	 $16	 Bugalugs	 1:12.84	 (23.33)	 5	 5	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 31Dec22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 B Loy	 56.5	 $61	 Fleetwood Maca	 1:18.84	 (22.98)	 9	 5	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away

2 OCEAN EMPEROR Trainer: Jack Bruce Barrier: 8 Total: 25-4-4-0 Prize Money: A$139,665
Jockey: C Bayliss WT: 58 Good: 14-2-3-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 8-3-2-0 58+kg: 13-3-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Bubbles ‘n’ Boats J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-4-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-0 Last Win: 28/10/22 (97 Days)
Owner: M D Holland, G Bachell, C A Ball, Mrs J Chilton, G A Ebbeck, D Burke, Mrs G M Gammage, W E Loader, K J Nichols, M A Slack-Smith, C G Vuu, Darby Racing Bubbles ‘n’ Boats (Mgr: 
S G Darby), G Logan, S G Darby & P M Chilton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 02Oct22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	10]	 B Thompson	 58.5	 $5	 Star Gamble	 1:13.17	 (24.51)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
1 of 10	 28Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 J Byrne	 59.5	 $*2.1	 Happy Candy	 1:20.75	 (24.11)	 4	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 12	 12Nov22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 A Jones	 54.5	 $5.5	 Alburq	 1:18.08	 (23.18)	 2	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 27Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 J Byrne	 56.5	 $*3.4	 Bold And Lucy	 1:17.94	 (24.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
10 of 14	10Dec22	 EAF	 turf	 1300	 G 	 NMW	 [	13]	 J Byrne	 54.5	 $8.5	 Argyle Lane	 1:15.29	 (22.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

3 NED’S GULLY Trainer: P J Wallace Barrier: 1 Total: 10-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$71,595
Jockey: Jaden Lloyd WT: 57.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Amizade J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/01/23 (15 Days)
Owner: J A Fogarty, T A Fogarty, D M Forbes, M J Maloney & J W Pitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 20Aug22	 DOO	turf	 1050	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Wendy Peel	 54.5	 $14	 Be Water My Friend	 1:00.61	 (22.81)	 7	 8	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 31Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 M Du Plessis	 57.5	 $*3.3	 Snazz ‘N’ Charm	 1:10.54	 (23.37)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¼.............. Checked at start
4 of 7	 24Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1125	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 A Thompson	 59	 $3.5	 Atlantic Way	 1:06.14	 (23.42)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 08Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Martin Harley	 57	 $*4.6	 He Knows	 1:11.08	 (23.55)	 3	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 18Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Jaden Lloyd	 57.5	 $9.5	 Comrade Rosa	 1:09.52	 (22.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

4 SAM’S A NATURAL Trainer: Jack Brown Barrier: 7 Total: 25-5-1-2 Prize Money: A$68,725
Jockey: M Hellyer WT: 56 Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Oh So Natural J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-1-1 Last Win: 23/09/22 (132 Days)
Owner: J D Brown & Ms W B Fouhy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 10Sep22	 GCO	turf	 900	  H 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 W D’avila	 57.5	 $19	 Dollop	 0:52.32	 (22.51)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾...............Overraced early
1 of 13	 23Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Castle	 58	 $17	 Baldassare	 0:58.78	 (23.39)	 8	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 8	 08Oct22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 M Castle	 58	 $7	 Elusive Eagle	 1:04.68	 (23.77)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 5	 21Oct22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 Wendy Peel	 59.5	 $5.5	 Kokopo Kitty	 0:59.53	 (23.79)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 14Jan23	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 T See	 59.5	 $13	 Al Pal’s Gal	 0:44.95	 (21.70)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
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5 TURBOART Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 6 Total: 15-3-4-0 Prize Money: A$57,825
Jockey: Cody Collis (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-2-2-0 52-54kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Excellent Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-0 Last Win: 09/07/22 (208 Days)
Owner: J W Price, S A Munk, M Costello, K Costello & T M Grills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 23Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1110	 H 	 3	 [	 8]	 B Thompson	 58.5	 $9.5	 Proper Rogue	 1:06.99	 (23.64)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 03Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 N Tomizawa	 59.5	 $7	 Single Dizire	 0:59.22	 (22.97)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 17Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 870	  G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 W D’avila	 56.5	 $5	 Sheezasinga	 0:49.60	 (22.16)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 05Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 B Thornton	 59	 $4.4	 Secret Cash	 1:04.67	 (22.53)	 2	 4	 ........ 1............Blundered at start
4 of 5	 22Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $8.5	 Deepour	 0:57.75	 (22.39)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

6 ROADHOUSE Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 3 Total: 19-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$69,350
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 55 Good: 16-4-3-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-1-2 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-2
Sire: Moshe Dam: Clonakilty J+H: 6-2-0-3 Turf: 19-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/22 (202 Days)
Owner: M G O’Connell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 22Oct22	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	10]	 S Sheargold	 58.5	 $15	 Dusky Damsel	 1:15.94	 (23.03)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 5	 01Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Adam Spinks	 56	 $3.5	 Xanthus	 1:03.50	 (23.16)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 10Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 6	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 56	 $12	 Patrolling	 1:09.60	 (22.49)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Wiggins	 61.5	 $7	 Lily Allez	 1:03.45	 (22.89)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 19Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 4	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 57	 $21	 Milo Man	 1:17.54	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

7 GROOMED Trainer: R Heathcote Barrier: 2 Total: 17-3-4-0 Prize Money: A$60,245
Jockey: Scratched WT: 54.5 Good: 9-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-0-2-0 54-56kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Falvelina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-0 Last Win: 15/01/23 (18 Days)
Owner: Adrenaline Thoroughbreds No 1 (Mgr: P J Bita), Dr S B Parkes, W Jones, C R Harrison, L F Robins, B J Marriott, T J Hulme, L A Gervais, T G Cory, G R Budge, G R Field, B I Toohey, J 
Feddema, Adventurers, Champs Boys, L5 Racing & Still Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 12Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Orman	 58	 $3.5	 Squirrel Hunter	 0:58.30	 (22.89)	 6	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 11	 22Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Orman	 57.5	 $7	 El Vencedor	 1:10.23	 (23.02)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 13Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1050	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 A Thompson	 53.5	 $8.5	 Magnitudo	 1:02.49	 (23.71)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 27Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1110	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms T Harrison	 55	 $26	 Snappy Reply	 1:05.86	 (23.29)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 15Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB62	 [	 8]	 Jaden Lloyd	 57	 $9	 Hey Big Splenda	 0:58.16	 (23.00)	 7	 8	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

8 DREAM SONG Trainer: P Duff Barrier: 5 Total: 37-4-7-8 Prize Money: A$125,555
Jockey: Wendy Peel WT: 54 Good: 16-1-3-0 Track: 13-2-2-2

6yo br aus m Fav: 9-1-1-3 54-56kg: 17-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Dreams And Desires J+H: 11-0-3-2 Turf: 37-4-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-4-8 Last Win: 13/03/22 (326 Days)
Owner: P Duff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 05Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 Wendy Peel	 53	 $8.5	 A Call From Heaven	 1:21.44	 (24.03)	 9	 9	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 19Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Wendy Peel	 55	 $9	 To Love Somebody	 1:22.31	 (24.44)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 10	 28Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Wendy Peel	 56	 $10	 Ocean Emperor	 1:20.75	 (24.11)	 8	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 03Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Wendy Peel	 57.5	 $10	 Affogato Girl	 1:20.92	 (22.79)	 6	 6	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
4 of 9	 14Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 Wendy Peel	 54	 $41	 Pivotal Motion	 1:19.81	 (23.01)	 7	 8	 ..... 2½........................ Slow away
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R3 02 Feb 2023 | Ipswich | Ieec Open Evening From 4pm Mdn
Distance: 1080m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 203222
	 2	
	 3	 32
	 4	 3
	 5	 42
	 6	
	 7	 50
	 8	 6
	 9	 632225
	10	 6
	11	 592237
	12	 0

DARK HARMONY
ROBBER BARON
TERMITE
CAMPIONE
MUST
PARUES
RIDEAU
GRANITE PRINCE
IN MY FEELINGS
WAN D’AMOUR
HEROIC MISS
DARE I SAY

59
59
59
58
58
58
58
57.5
57
56.5
56
55.5

4
21
12
7
9
14
8
3
2
20
19
10

J BYRNE
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
B THOMPSON
J ORMAN
A MALLYON
SCRATCHED
I RABJONES  1.5 
--
CHRIS TAYLOR
J HUXTABLE
--

R BEATON
R HEATHCOTE
M PARK
K SCHWEIDA
C WALLER
L J HATCH
KACY FOGDEN
MICHAEL NOLAN
MAHER/EUSTACE
KYM AFFORD
C MUNCE
W J PHELAN

3
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
C
G
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�0�-5-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-3-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-1
	 1-�0�-0-0

$51,275
$0
$6,275
$2,475
$5,625
$0
$2,800
$500
$22,240
$400
$26,350
$600

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 938
	14	 33035
	15	 88
	16	 902720
	17	 60502
	18	 87647
	19	 8740
	20	 474304
	21	 067420

I AM TAKINGTHELOT
RED HOT LOVE
GUTHO
BIRMINGHAM
PRIDE AN’ JOY
BETTER BELIEVE IT
LYTABLAZE
POWER SISTER
WANDILLA

55.5
56
57.5
57.5
54.5
54
55.5
54
54

13
5
18
11
6
17
15
1
16

A JONES
N TOMIZAWA
--
--
--
--
SCRATCHED
--
--

T J GOLLAN
G SCHWENKE
R DRYSDALE
M A PALMER
KYM AFFORD
P DUFF
K & I TAPLIN
M PARK
L H WHEELER

3
4
4
4
4
3
5
4
4

F
M
G
G
M
F
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-3
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-2
	 9-�0�-1-0

$4,600
$7,100
$800
$10,370
$4,200
$4,100
$2,525
$10,045
$8,195

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21

1 DARK HARMONY Trainer: R Beaton Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-5-1 Prize Money: A$51,275
Jockey: J Byrne WT: 59 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Serenade Lily J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Sutton Park Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	25Jun22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 J Byrne	 57	 $31	 Tyresa	 1:24.05	 (23.96)	 7	 9	 ....13½...............Overraced early
3 of 12	 01Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms T Brooker	 56	 $*3.2	 Vain Fox	 0:59.06	 (23.36)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.............. Wide throughout
2 of 11	 09Dec22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Du Plessis	 59	 $9	 Queen Assassin	 1:10.32	 (23.19)	 9	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 28Dec22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Thornton	 57	 $3.4	 Porky	 1:24.31	 (24.13)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 11Jan23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Thornton	 59	 $*2.7	 Mission Of Love	 1:20.06	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

2 ROBBER BARON Trainer: R Heathcote Barrier: 21 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Scratched WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Soviet Secret J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Glenlogan Park (Mgr: J M Haseler)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 26Oct21	 EAF	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Marshall	 ---	 $--	 Like A Kiss	 0:46.47	 (22.21)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 20Dec22	 DOO	turf	 840	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Thompson	 ---	 $--	 Phospher Bronze	 0:50.64	 (22.73)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 17Jan23	 DOO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Jaden Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Careful Missile	 0:59.71	 (23.23)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial

3 TERMITE Trainer: M Park Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$6,275
Jockey: Scratched WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Our Emily Mia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M N Park & Upper Bloodstock (Mgr: Hf Lau)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 01Nov21	 DGN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 M Du Plessis	 ---	 $--	 Dembe	 1:01.56	 (23.27)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 05Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 870	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S Apthorpe	 ---	 $--	 Pearls ‘n’ Pimms	 0:53.63	 (23.63)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 16Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Wishart	 58	 $26	 Sacred Oath	 1:14.34	 (24.48)	 4	 4	 ........ 4....................... Eased start
2 of 12	 05May22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Wishart	 59	 $5	 Geostorm	 1:24.68	 (23.58)	 2	 1	 ...... hd.............. Checked at start
3 of 5	 06Dec22	 TWI	 turf	 925	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 N Nishio	 ---	 $--	 Our Magnus	 0:57.32	 (23.77)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
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4 CAMPIONE Trainer: K Schweida Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,475
Jockey: B Thompson WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Calcatta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R M Wanless & Mrs J M Wanless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 08Jun22	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Dastani	 0:48.90	 (23.85)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 28Sep22	 NEW	awt	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 ---	 $--	 Crux Rebellion	 0:57.57	 (24.39)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 13Oct22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Don’tcha Think	 0:54.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11½........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 20Dec22	 DOO	turf	 840	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Orman	 ---	 $--	 Regalo D’oro	 0:51.88	 (22.83)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
3 of 11	 15Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K W-Taylor	 57.5	 $6	 Gallery Master	 1:12.85	 (24.00)	 5	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

5 MUST Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,625
Jockey: J Orman WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Le Regine’s J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M T Greenhalgh, A C Salter, A Caminiti, L Caminiti & S Haddad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 5	 11Jul22	 BEA	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Orman	 ---	 $--	 Fire Love	 1:00.83	 (25.27)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 30Jul22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Dittman	 57.5	 $5	 Russian Queen	 1:11.73	 (22.91)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 13Aug22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Dittman	 56	 $4.4	 Fortune Warrior	 1:21.90	 (25.41)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
3 of 5	 29Dec22	 DGN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Orman	 ---	 $--	 Dead Man’s Hand	 1:04.31	 (23.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial

6 PARUES Trainer: L J Hatch Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: A Mallyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Accuse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss L O Tang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 06Sep22	 TOO	 turf	 925	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Mallyon	 ---	 $--	 Coals	 0:58.21	 (24.26)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 29Dec22	 DGN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 K W-Taylor	 ---	 $--	 In Barcelona	 1:02.68	 (23.23)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

7 RIDEAU Trainer: Kacy Fogden Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,800
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Torvill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tfi (Mgr: Miss S Williams) & Phoenix Thoroughbred (Ii) Ltd (Mgr: A A Salman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 19Aug22	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Cycle Peak	 1:03.98	 (23.43)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 30Aug22	 NEW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Bayliss	 56.5	 $21	 Stroke Of Luck	 1:18.33	 (23.97)	 3	 2	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	14Sep22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Bayliss	 57	 $20	 Rediener	 1:23.51	 (23.61)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
4 of 5	 03Jan23	 GCP	 awt	 1060	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Mallyon	 ---	 $--	 Folding	 1:05.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
1 of 4	 16Jan23	 BEA	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J G-Chester	 ---	 $--	 Irrigator	 1:04.39	 (23.63)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial

8 GRANITE PRINCE Trainer: Michael Nolan Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: I Rabjones (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Kiss For Gran J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Reeves, Mrs D M Reeves, D P Reeves, J J Reeves, S D Kay, J W Gordon, P Anderson, M A Lane, B M Eagleton & G C Reilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 05Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 650	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms S Bogenhuber	 ---	 $--	 Milano Boom	 0:40.78	 (22.97)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 08Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Martin Harley	 59	 $91	 Sightseer	 0:57.92	 (23.12)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away

9 IN MY FEELINGS Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$22,240
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Personal Ensign J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ciaron Maher Racing, Bell View Park Stud, A J Owers, Snow Road Thoroughbreds & J S Whiteman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 28Jul22	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 D Moor	 56	 $18	 Coaxial	 1:04.96	 (22.89)	 9	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 19Aug22	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Moor	 58	 $8	 Volpe Risorsa	 1:13.03	 (24.20)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 30Aug22	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 57.5	 $3.7	 Whiskyontherocks	 1:12.64	 (24.22)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 5	 16Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $*2	 Louie’s Legacy	 1:21.12	 (24.92)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 16Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Nisbet	 59	 $4.4	 Mills	 1:09.29	 (23.01)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
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10 WAN D’AMOUR Trainer: Kym Afford Barrier: 20 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: Chris Taylor WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Coeur D’amour J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K A Afford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 11	 12Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Chris Taylor	 55.5	 $61	 Evelyn Salt	 0:44.60	 (23.27)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾..............Raced erratically

11 HEROIC MISS Trainer: C Munce Barrier: 19 Total: 6-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$26,350
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 56 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Heroic Valour Dam: Clara’s Cross J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R N Norris, Mrs N M Norris, B C Riddle, L J S Smillie, J N Papworth, K Swift, Mrs G P Riddle, R A Allan, Mrs L Allan, P R Lovell, Mrs J A Lynch, D Schembri, The Border Connection & J 
Lynch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 17Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Marshall	 57.5	 $15	 The Missionary	 1:00.18	 (23.78)	 11	 11	 ........ 4............................No show
2 of 9	 05Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 56	 $4.4	 Still Ready	 1:04.93	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼................. Laid in straight
2 of 7	 17Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Collett	 57	 $3.6	 Spillify	 1:20.85	 (23.75)	 1	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 13Dec22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Wiggins	 57.5	 $2.6	 Evanescent	 1:10.86	 (23.77)	 7	 8	 ....... ¾...............Overraced early
7 of 12	 11Jan23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Huxtable	 56	 $26	 Mission Of Love	 1:20.06	 (23.15)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

12 DARE I SAY Trainer: W J Phelan Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$600
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Dan Baroness J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R W Hand & Mrs D L Hand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 7	 20Dec22	 DOO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Marshall	 ---	 $--	 Deferential	 0:59.61	 (23.32)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	11Jan23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Marshall	 55.5	 $61	 Pie Party	 1:09.72	 (22.75)	 4	 8	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back

13 I AM TAKINGTHELOT Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,600
Jockey: A Jones WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Legal Mistress J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Digby, B J Bodkin, M A Agnew, J A Capewell, R A Chapman, M Schirripa, M D Simonetta, V Simonetta, J A Simonetta, M W Callow, D J Coutts, C R Filer, D E Foley, A Grigg, N A 
Schulze, Forgot To Warm Up (Mgr: J Parkes) & Teneriffe Racing (Mgr: P W Elsworthy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 03Nov22	 DGN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Thompson	 ---	 $--	 Loom And Boom	 1:01.68	 (22.88)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 23Nov22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms S Thornton	 55.5	 $9	 Latakia	 1:10.06	 (22.87)	 8	 7	 ....10¾............................No show
1 of 6	 20Dec22	 DOO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Jones	 ---	 $--	 Neara Reward	 1:00.56	 (23.47)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 28Dec22	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Jones	 52	 $*4.8	 Stuck In A Dream	 0:58.23	 (22.47)	 10	 8	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 11Jan23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Thompson	 55.5	 $7.5	 Pie Party	 1:09.72	 (22.75)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

14 RED HOT LOVE Trainer: G Schwenke Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$7,100
Jockey: N Tomizawa WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-3
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Lough Rea J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: G R Schwenke, Mrs J L Schwenke, S V Daley, Mrs H J Daley & Ms E Forrester

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 26Jun22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Apthorpe	 56	 $6	 Poignant	 1:05.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 26Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms T Brooker	 57	 $21	 Aquarius	 1:05.72	 (22.86)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........ Fractious in barriers
12 of 15	23Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms T Harrison	 57	 $26	 Sooblond	 0:58.40	 (23.45)	 3	 7	 ...... 10.............. Wide throughout
3 of 12	 31Dec22	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Tomizawa	 56	 $15	 Art Heist	 1:05.16	 (23.98)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾......................Galloped on
5 of 11	 14Jan23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 N Tomizawa	 55.5	 $9	 Zatara	 1:09.60	 (23.67)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

15 GUTHO Trainer: R Drysdale Barrier: 18 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Helena Helsinki J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 4	 19Dec22	 BEA	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Kissick	 ---	 $--	 Sea Shell Fly	 0:56.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 05Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Barr	 57	 $51	 My Moses	 0:50.10	 (22.38)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼..............Raced erratically
8 of 12	 21Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Dittman	 58.5	 $101	 Beyondtastic	 1:04.78	 (23.23)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
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16 BIRMINGHAM Trainer: M A Palmer Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$10,370
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr/b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Regal Smile J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J P Kennedy & M J Raiss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	21Jun22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Fradd	 59	 $14	 Dimitri	 1:11.89	 (24.30)	 8	 10	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
2 of 11	 16Aug22	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 57.5	 $5.5	 Tecoma Street	 1:05.91	 (23.51)	 11	 9	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 31Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 58.5	 $12	 Son Of Mercury	 1:20.91	 (23.11)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 11Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Thornton	 57.5	 $7	 Yangari	 1:38.66	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
10 of 10	21Sep22	 DOO	turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Thornton	 57.5	 $26	 Dutch Gold	 1:38.96	 (23.31)	 2	 5	 ...... 25.......................... Well back

17 PRIDE AN’ JOY Trainer: Kym Afford Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,200
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Colonial Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L D Wanless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 12Apr22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 A Sewell	 54	 $71	 Parkburn	 1:04.97	 (22.96)	 7	 7	 ..... 8½..................... Slowly away
15 of 16	24Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 J Murphy	 55	 $151	 Rose Of Duporth	 1:13.81	 (23.77)	 16	 16	 ....16¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 8	 17Dec22	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Rebecca Wilson	 54.5	 $11	 Straight Alphas	 1:10.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
14 of 15	01Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	15]	 Ms H Richardson	 55.5	 $101	 Sarsen	 1:19.16	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 ...... 13.......................... Well back
2 of 12	 21Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms S Willis	 51	 $26	 Beyondtastic	 1:04.78	 (23.23)	 9	 3	 ...... ns................. Laid in straight

18 BETTER BELIEVE IT Trainer: P Duff Barrier: 17 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,100
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Dance Moves J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Duff & Lyndhurst Stud (Mgr: M J Kruger)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 16Jan22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Thomas	 55	 $61	 Jemeldi	 0:58.17	 (22.05)	 8	 9	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 16Feb22	 DOO	turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Wendy Peel	 54	 $101	 She’sgottheboom	 1:05.27	 (22.98)	 7	 7	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 23Mar22	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Cejay Graham	 54	 $81	 Possover	 1:12.34	 (23.25)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾...............Overraced early
4 of 7	 17Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Wendy Peel	 54	 $15	 Spillify	 1:20.85	 (23.75)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼........ Fractious in barriers
7 of 12	 20Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Wendy Peel	 55	 $91	 Extreme Belief	 0:59.09	 (23.17)	 12	 10	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse

19 LYTABLAZE Trainer: K & I Taplin Barrier: 15 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,525
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Set Alight Dam: Visona Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S J Avison, P A Avison, R S Poole, B C Lebsanft & D A J Avison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 17May22	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Franklin	 ---	 $--	 In Hot Water	 1:03.17	 (24.75)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 02Jun22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $51	 Justadude	 1:15.02	 (25.03)	 1	 1	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 18Oct22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J G-Chester	 59	 $51	 Turtle Rock	 1:04.65	 (23.42)	 12	 11	 ..... 4¼.................Checked 200m
4 of 8	 06Nov22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Franklin	 57.5	 $21	 Bonjour Rupert	 1:06.59	 (23.94)	 4	 4	 ........ 8.........................Handy run
12 of 14	01Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Bennett	 59	 $71	 Jacinda Belle	 1:16.72	 (23.83)	 14	 14	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away

20 POWER SISTER Trainer: M Park Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$10,045
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Counterattack Dam: Hennessy Beau J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms D M Tjoeng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 29Jan22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 S Cormack	 54	 $201	 Blackjack Boom	 0:57.98	 (22.56)	 3	 6	 ...... 14.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 11Jun22	 TOO	 turf	 870	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Apthorpe	 55	 $17	 Deece Scent Kiss	 0:51.83	 (23.27)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 02Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Apthorpe	 55	 $11	 Windjana	 1:02.45	 (24.51)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Apthorpe	 55	 $10	 Emmasam	 1:05.64	 (23.44)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 21Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Hellyer	 54	 $7.5	 Kabalega	 1:04.64	 (22.86)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

21 WANDILLA Trainer: L H Wheeler Barrier: 16 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,195
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Husson Dam: Spring Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Greedy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Jul22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Bayliss	 56	 $61	 Diamond Dagger	 1:47.15	 (24.55)	 4	 8	 ....12½................... Every chance
7 of 9	 30Jul22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Bayliss	 57	 $81	 Foxy Fraulien	 1:50.06	 (22.91)	 4	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 20Aug22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Bayliss	 55	 $61	 Easier Said	 1:45.52	 (24.53)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 03Sep22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Bayliss	 55	 $21	 A Deel Of Humour	 1:50.21	 (25.70)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
11 of 11	25Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Bayliss	 57.5	 $61	 Bonloe	 2:19.20	 (24.46)	 2	 8	 ....25¾..........Vet-no abnormality
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R4 02 Feb 2023 | Ipswich | Www.Ieec.Com.Au Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1600m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $28,000
2:38 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 215353
	 2	 684267
	 3	 533690
	 4	 197370
	 5	 690065
	 6	 694322
	 7	 234162
	 8	 671312
	 9	 601406
	10	 753592
	11	 300687

JETFOIL
ELEGANT DROVER
HATTUSA
CRITICAL THINKER
GUNMETAL GIRL
HELEVA DEEL
AQUARIUS
BOUT
WITCH DAY
FOXY FRAULIEN
ROYALSPECTOR

59
57.5
55.5
55
55
55
54.5
54
54
54
54

4
5
7
3
11
6
10
1
2
8
9

M CAHILL
J ORMAN
--
J HUXTABLE
J P MORRIS
CODY COLLIS  3 

B THOMPSON
K H ZECHNER
MS S THORNTON
MS R JAMIESON
A SPINKS

MS H PAGE
MS N MCCALL
MS H PAGE
J W HEALY
C ZINTILIS
M A CURRIE
M DUNN
G A THORNTON
W P NUGENT
R SINGLETON
G CORNISH

4
5
3
5
5
5
4
5
4
4
6

G
G
F
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
62
64
57
61
61
60
58
57
56
53

	17-�2�-3-6
	15-�2�-6-1
	13-�2�-0-4
	17-�1�-2-5
	16-�2�-1-1
	22-�2�-3-4
	 8-�1�-2-1
	20-�2�-2-3
	19-�2�-0-4
	16-�1�-2-3
	19-�2�-3-2

$68,134
$73,365
$149,095
$50,310
$66,555
$63,775
$33,610
$51,880
$45,025
$34,970
$41,875

	2-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 JETFOIL Trainer: Ms H Page Barrier: 4 Total: 17-2-3-6 Prize Money: A$68,134
Jockey: M Cahill WT: 59 Good: 8-0-1-4 Track: 5-0-1-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 6-1-2-1 58+kg: 11-1-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Travessia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-2 Last Win: 06/08/22 (180 Days)
Owner: Mrs C M Cook, Mrs S M Corrigan & Mrs H L Page

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 06Aug22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Pengelly	 59	 $*1.9	 Harvesta	 1:47.58	 (24.15)	 6	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 8	 19Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 59.5	 $8.5	 Dark Horse	 1:15.55	 (23.93)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 03Dec22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 M Hellyer	 59.5	 $6.5	 Roller Coaster	 1:45.83	 (22.81)	 2	 2	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away
5 of 8	 22Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1700	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 M Cahill	 59.5	 $5.5	 Tavi L’amour	 1:44.33	 (23.61)	 5	 6	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 13Jan23	 BAL	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 M Mc Guren	 61	 $6	 Beef Week Princess	 1:58.84	 (22.42)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

2 ELEGANT DROVER Trainer: Ms N Mccall Barrier: 5 Total: 15-2-6-1 Prize Money: A$73,365
Jockey: J Orman WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-3-0 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-3-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Sacred Point J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 12-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-1 Last Win: 15/12/21 (414 Days)
Owner: Elegant Thoroughbreds (Mgr: K E Bullen) & Mrs T L Bullen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 10Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 J Orman	 59	 $*2.8	 Kinkuna	 1:39.36	 (24.25)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 02May22	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 B Thornton	 58	 $5.5	 The Catch	 1:42.83	 (23.87)	 5	 6	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 11May22	 SPT	 awt	 2150	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 B Thornton	 58	 $7.5	 Endorphins	 2:14.31	 (24.87)	 6	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 28May22	 SPT	 awt	 2150	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 Ms T Brooker	 56	 $5.5	 Read My Future	 2:12.66	 (24.40)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 20Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms T Brooker	 57.5	 $15	 Midnight Rambler	 1:26.48	 (23.69)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾................. Overraced mid

3 HATTUSA Trainer: Ms H Page Barrier: 7 Total: 13-2-0-4 Prize Money: A$149,095
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Hittite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-3 Last Win: 18/06/22 (229 Days)
Owner: Mrs C M Cook, Mrs K Ackery, Mrs I L Legg, Mrs H L Page, Mrs J McEwen, Miss L P M Stephens, Ms M J Willoughby, Mrs A Izatt, Mrs A Pritchard & Mrs S M Pritchard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 25Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Pengelly	 59	 $2.6	 Cool ‘n’ Ready	 1:24.14	 (23.59)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 01Nov22	 GCO	turf	 900	  S 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 N Callow	 59.5	 $8.5	 Deep Mystique	 0:51.91	 (22.79)	 5	 5	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 19Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 59	 $13	 Storm The Fortress	 1:10.32	 (23.47)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........... Hampered at start
9 of 11	 10Dec22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Cahill	 54.5	 $101	 Soothsayer	 1:22.65	 (23.21)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½............................No show
11 of 12	04Jan23	 EAF	 turf	 1845	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 M Cahill	 54.5	 $26	 Holstein	 1:53.54	 (24.05)	 8	 6	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted

4 CRITICAL THINKER Trainer: J W Healy Barrier: 3 Total: 17-1-2-5 Prize Money: A$50,310
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 55 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 4-0-0-2

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Jennifer Ann J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-3 Last Win: 06/07/22 (211 Days)
Owner: Mrs L C Healy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 17Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Orman	 60	 $5.5	 Above The Sky	 1:39.39	 (25.33)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾............................No show
7 of 11	 15Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1525	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 R Maloney	 59	 $18	 Ghostwriter	 1:30.96	 (23.19)	 6	 9	 ....10¾.............. Checked at start
3 of 8	 30Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1710	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Thornton	 58	 $21	 Centrestone	 1:44.72	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 08Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 B Thornton	 59	 $15	 Torque Leica Star	 1:50.82	 (23.87)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
12 of 12	22Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 B Thornton	 59	 $15	 Bonbora	 1:50.40	 (24.65)	 1	 3	 ...... 16...................... Well beaten
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5 GUNMETAL GIRL Trainer: C Zintilis Barrier: 11 Total: 16-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$66,555
Jockey: J P Morris WT: 55 Good: 10-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo gr/bl nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Ghia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/03/21 (702 Days)
Owner: C Zintilis, M Stylianou, B F Kemp, Mrs J Farragher, J M Simmons, S R Long & S C New

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 22May21	 DOO	turf	 2000	 G 	 G2	 [	16]	 R Bayliss	 56.5	 $81	 Only Words	 2:03.43	 (24.53)	 16	 14	 ..... 5¾............................No show
13 of 14	11Jul21	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 G3	 [	 3]	 R Stewart	 55	 $41	 Our Playboy	 1:37.85	 (24.22)	 10	 12	 ....11¼............................ Poor run
11 of 12	10Dec22	 EAF	 turf	 1300	 G 	 LR	 [	10]	 M Cahill	 54.5	 $101	 Better Get Set	 1:15.55	 (22.71)	 10	 12	 ....18¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 6	 30Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms C Eaton	 57.5	 $31	 Ain’t She Lovely	 1:10.74	 (22.10)	 6	 6	 ........ 9................... Every chance
5 of 9	 07Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 A Allen	 57	 $9.5	 Shadie Milly	 1:30.56	 (24.06)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

6 HELEVA DEEL Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 6 Total: 22-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$63,775
Jockey: Cody Collis (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 14-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 7-1-2-0 52-54kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Helena Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 31/03/22 (308 Days)
Owner: D W Kratzmann, Mrs E M Kratzmann, Dr J C Cleeland, D Stiller, J M Frecklington, P J Brunjes, A Lerch, G L Fox, Mrs D S Stewart, D M Stewart, H J Stewart, K H Wilson, G J Wippell, M 
Dugdell, Mrs S Dugdell, J Allery, Mrs J Allery, Dr M Whishaw, J Samson & K

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 04Jun22	 MPK	 turf	 1950	 S 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 L Neindorf	 53	 $19	 Ichibansan	 2:04.03	 (25.17)	 6	 6	 ....10¼............................No show
4 of 11	 06Jul22	 MTG	 turf	 1810	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms C Jones	 55.5	 $6.5	 Fast ‘N’ Forward	 1:56.84	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼.............. Wide throughout
3 of 10	 17Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 I Rabjones	 56.5	 $3.8	 Fun Sponge	 1:18.50	 (23.79)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 05Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 W D’avila	 54.5	 $*2.5	 Tolkowsky	 1:35.97	 (23.46)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 21Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 4	 [	 6]	 W D’avila	 54	 $*1.8	 Hemsworth	 1:36.49	 (23.59)	 2	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

7 AQUARIUS Trainer: M Dunn Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$33,610
Jockey: B Thompson WT: 54.5 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Starovski J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/11/22 (68 Days)
Owner: Ms K Dunn, M Gollan, Mrs S Gollan, M McKinlay, Dr R Sheahan, Mrs J Sheahan, T Sheahan, Miss C Sheahan, Vorpion Holdings (Mgr: A Birch), Flying Sox Racing (Mgr: M Wamsteek-
er), G Williams, Mrs S Victor, B Woodbridge, L Morris & Xo Racing (Mgr: L Morris)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 14Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Mc Guren	 57	 $*3.3	 Ben Hur	 1:09.66	 (23.83)	 6	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 29Jul22	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Mc Guren	 57	 $*2.5	 Daedalus	 1:20.30	 (25.02)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 26Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Fradd	 56.5	 $*1.2	 Perfect Legacy	 1:05.72	 (22.86)	 4	 5	 ...... ns................. Laid in straight
6 of 8	 15Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 R Fradd	 56	 $12	 Merseyside	 1:10.61	 (22.83)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 7	 13Jan23	 BAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 M Mc Guren	 56	 $7	 Olakau’atu	 1:23.42	 (22.61)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.....................Laid in 100m

8 BOUT Trainer: G A Thornton Barrier: 1 Total: 20-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$51,880
Jockey: K H Zechner WT: 54 Good: 12-1-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Flying Ruby J+H: 3-1-0-2 Turf: 18-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-3 Last Win: 15/12/22 (49 Days)
Owner: J P Shannon & P Shannon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 11Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms S Thornton	 54	 $5.5	 Yangari	 1:38.66	 (24.29)	 8	 10	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 08Oct22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K H Zechner	 55	 $5	 Idono	 1:21.28	 (23.69)	 7	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 11	 01Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 K H Zechner	 56	 $7	 Above The Lot	 1:37.34	 (23.87)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 15Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1525	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Thornton	 59	 $10	 Vancity	 1:32.53	 (23.59)	 5	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
2 of 9	 06Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Thornton	 56.5	 $7	 Vivenzo	 1:39.51	 (24.53)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

9 WITCH DAY Trainer: W P Nugent Barrier: 2 Total: 19-2-0-4 Prize Money: A$45,025
Jockey: Ms S Thornton WT: 54 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 5-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 14-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Rebel Dane Dam: Panada J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 19-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-3 Last Win: 07/12/22 (57 Days)
Owner: W P Nugent, B C Donaldson, M A O’Leary, Grant Bloodstock (Mgr S P Grant), Carpe Diem (Mgr K Lowe) & Ms C M Padman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	26Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM60	 [	12]	 N Fazackerley	 56	 $61	 Lucky Bean	 1:19.05	 (23.61)	 8	 10	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 07Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1680	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms S Thornton	 55.5	 $7	 Forbidden One	 1:44.20	 (23.77)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 8	 22Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1700	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms S Thornton	 54	 $8.5	 Tavi L’amour	 1:44.33	 (23.61)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
10 of 12	04Jan23	 EAF	 turf	 1845	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms S Thornton	 54	 $26	 Holstein	 1:53.54	 (24.05)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½.....................Eased 100m
6 of 12	 26Jan23	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms S Thornton	 56.5	 $12	 Go Millo	 1:42.45	 (24.31)	 10	 9	 ....... ¾......................Laid in early

10 FOXY FRAULIEN Trainer: R Singleton Barrier: 8 Total: 16-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$34,970
Jockey: Ms R Jamieson WT: 54 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-1-3 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Swift Sands J+H: 8-1-2-1 Turf: 15-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 30/07/22 (187 Days)
Owner: Miss R G Singleton, A W Brown & D L Eulalio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 11Nov22	 BAL	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms R Jamieson	 58.5	 $20	 Nanakorobi Yaoki	 1:14.91	 (22.35)	 4	 4	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 22Nov22	 MUW	turf	 1550	 F 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms G Cartwright	 55.5	 $9.5	 Kermantic	 1:33.07	 (24.09)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 06Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms R Jamieson	 57	 $6.5	 Vantastic	 1:38.25	 (23.33)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 13	 08Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 R Wiggins	 57	 $31	 Torque Leica Star	 1:50.82	 (23.87)	 1	 2	 ........ 8............................No show
2 of 12	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Ms R Jamieson	 59	 $6	 Too Much Heaven	 1:33.75	 (25.77)	 1	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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11 ROYALSPECTOR Trainer: G Cornish Barrier: 9 Total: 19-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$41,875
Jockey: A Spinks WT: 54 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 9-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Maid Of The Manor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 10/07/21 (572 Days)
Owner: P Secco, A Watson, G Cornish & Mrs L M Jacobsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	18Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 57.5	 $41	 Halfahope	 1:09.56	 (22.82)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
10 of 10	03Dec22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 54	 $101	 Shakakhan	 1:19.79	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 13Dec22	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 57	 $26	 Fresh Prince	 1:30.76	 (24.03)	 9	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance
8 of 11	 31Dec22	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Yvette Lewis	 55.5	 $13	 Glashabee	 1:41.67	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 12Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 J Molloy	 58.5	 $9	 Top Babe	 1:31.05	 (24.03)	 8	 10	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
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R5 02 Feb 2023 | Geraldton | Geraldton Foreshore Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1600m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
3:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 775412
	 2	 231361
	 3	 096764
	 4	 575425
	 5	 0974
	 6	 596093

WESTOZI
JUSTA LIL FAITH
EGG WHITE
SLY AS A FOX
FLEETING AMBITION
I’M A BUSH CHOOK

58.5
57.5
56.5
55.5
54
54

5
1
2
3
4
6

C NICOLL
MS N FAITHFULL
T TURNER
MS P EDWARDS
MS R FORREST
C MARTINAN  2 

A BOWTELL
MS J MARTIN
A SCALLY
K R ANDERSON
M H WALLACE
P G MOSES
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3
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4
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G
G
M
M
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AUS
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	 6-�1�-1-0
	 8-�2�-1-2
	22-�1�-1-1
	36-�2�-6-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	24-�2�-0-2

$27,386
$41,964
$31,762
$63,113
$1,110
$35,767

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	9-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 WESTOZI Trainer: A Bowtell Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,386
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Queen Of The East J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/01/23 (26 Days)
Owner: A L Bowtell & Mrs R D Bowtell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 25Nov22	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Taj Dyson	 54.5	 $8.5	 Witch Street	 1:10.11	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....13½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 55	 $8	 Berry Berry Good	 1:06.52	 (23.21)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Nicoll	 56.5	 $17	 Townsville	 1:26.49	 (24.70)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾............... Shifted out start
1 of 11	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Nicoll	 56.5	 $11	 You Can Tell Me	 1:13.08	 (23.93)	 7	 6	 ....... ½...................Eased 1000m
2 of 10	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 C Nicoll	 57.5	 $9	 Justa Lil Faith	 1:25.52	 (24.83)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

2 JUSTA LIL FAITH Trainer: Ms J Martin Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$41,964
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 57.5 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 5-2-0-2

3yo gr/ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Oh So Regal J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 8-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/01/23 (8 Days)
Owner: J Martin & P Maver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 54.5	 $3.5	 Berry Berry Good	 1:06.52	 (23.21)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........ Fractious in barriers
1 of 8	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1618	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54.5	 $2.8	 Scarlet At Tara	 1:41.16	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 10	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $4.2	 Blue Cheyenne	 1:38.64	 (24.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼...............Overraced early
6 of 9	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55.5	 $6	 Patchwork	 1:38.60	 (25.17)	 3	 2	 ........ 2................... Every chance
1 of 10	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55.5	 $5	 Westozi	 1:25.52	 (24.83)	 3	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win

3 EGG WHITE Trainer: A Scally Barrier: 2 Total: 22-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$31,762
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56.5 Good: 20-1-1-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Pavlova J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/09/21 (512 Days)
Owner: A Kuzmicich & G Kuzmicich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 01Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 L Campbell	 52	 $51	 The Singing Tiger	 1:14.04	 (24.23)	 9	 9	 ...... 10................. Laid in straight
6 of 11	 27Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 57	 $101	 Allaboutthecraic	 1:38.87	 (24.55)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $26	 Edmond	 1:38.68	 (24.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾..................Eased straight
6 of 10	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C Martinan	 55.5	 $15	 Blue Cheyenne	 1:38.64	 (24.47)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
4 of 6	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 55	 $9	 Designated Drinker	 2:00.60	 (23.88)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

4 SLY AS A FOX Trainer: K R Anderson Barrier: 3 Total: 36-2-6-2 Prize Money: A$63,113
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 55.5 Good: 29-1-6-2 Track: 28-2-6-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Kitty Cat Club J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 36-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/03/22 (312 Days)
Owner: G C Savill, K R Anderson, K Murphy, D N Martin, T K McPherson, R J Hicks, Ms E M Hitchcock, A G Cogan, R A Collins, D W Garraway & L J McColl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1113	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth	 55.5	 $19	 Ask An Angel	 1:07.01	 (23.65)	 10	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Lost plate
5 of 14	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms K Witten	 56.5	 $19	 Mystery Man	 1:13.02	 (24.25)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms P Edwards	 57.5	 $14	 Dream Evil	 1:27.12	 (23.50)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $26	 Patchwork	 1:38.60	 (25.17)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms P Edwards	 56.5	 $8	 Take Another Look	 2:03.36	 (23.37)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 FLEETING AMBITION Trainer: M H Wallace Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,110
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Fleeting Glance J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M H Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	01Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $51	 Sure No Something	 1:14.33	 (24.24)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
2 of 6	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 Hell Raider	 1:07.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms R Forrest	 56	 $81	 Luckee Floran	 1:13.49	 (24.07)	 8	 10	 ........ 5............................No show
7 of 10	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms R Forrest	 56	 $31	 Townsville	 1:26.49	 (24.70)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 56	 $26	 Peppi Grove	 1:26.56	 (24.85)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run

6 I’M A BUSH CHOOK Trainer: P G Moses Barrier: 6 Total: 24-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$35,767
Jockey: C Martinan (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 21-1-0-2 Track: 19-1-0-2

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: All American Dam: Bitter Emu J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 24-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/12/21 (410 Days)
Owner: P G Moses & A G Moses

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 10Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $20	 The Singing Tiger	 1:25.60	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ........ 8............................No show
6 of 7	 16Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1627	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $9	 Fandazzle	 1:42.07	 (23.34)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
14 of 14	27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $81	 Mystery Man	 1:13.02	 (24.25)	 12	 14	 ....10½.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 C Martinan	 51	 $101	 Extra Secret	 1:14.08	 (23.93)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼............................No show
3 of 10	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 C Martinan	 51	 $91	 Justa Lil Faith	 1:25.52	 (24.83)	 8	 8	 ........ 3................... Laid in at turn
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R6 02 Feb 2023 | Geraldton | Geraldton Visitors Centre Mdn
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $18,500
4:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 469452
	 2	 340043
	 3	 663235
	 4	 540779
	 5	 77
	 6	
	 7	 322693
	 8	 35

DESTRUCTOR
ESCALATING
YOU CAN TELL ME
WASN’T ME
SPEED BUBBLE
BEERMULLAH
SCARLET AT TARA
SECRET ATTIRE

58
58
58
58
57
57
56
55

2
1
7
8
5
4
6
3

MS V CORVER
MS P EDWARDS
MS N FAITHFULL
MS L STAPLES
TAJ DYSON  1.5 
K DHURUN
MS R FORREST
C J’STON-PORTER

A HUGHES
M BAIN
J H REYNOLDS
GREG WRIGHT
A DURRANT
M HAYLEY
MS J HENDERSON
A DURRANT

4
6
5
4
3
3
5
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
49
--
--
--
54

	17-�0�-3-1
	18-�0�-3-4
	 7-�0�-2-2
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-2-3
	 2-�0�-0-1

$17,519
$16,801
$11,330
$2,283
$738
$0
$11,964
$2,632

	2-�0�-1-0
	7-�0�-1-3
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 DESTRUCTOR Trainer: A Hughes Barrier: 2 Total: 17-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$17,519
Jockey: Ms V Corver WT: 58 Good: 15-0-3-1 Track: 10-0-3-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Rolexia J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 17-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F S Kilner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 20Oct22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms P Edwards	 58	 $8.5	 Charcoal Chaos	 1:12.83	 (23.48)	 3	 2	 ........ 5................... Every chance
9 of 10	 01Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms P Edwards	 58	 $16	 Sure No Something	 1:14.33	 (24.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾............................No show
4 of 12	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 58	 $31	 Luckee Floran	 1:13.49	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 58	 $61	 Westozi	 1:13.08	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 58	 $20	 Mocha Dream	 1:12.44	 (24.02)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

2 ESCALATING Trainer: M Bain Barrier: 1 Total: 18-0-3-4 Prize Money: A$16,801
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 58 Good: 15-0-3-4 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-0-3 58+kg: 13-0-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-3
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Escalotte J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M D E Bain, Mrs L A Bain, Miss L P Bain & I L Bain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 23Aug20	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Pateman	 58	 $*3.5	 I’m A Bush Chook	 1:19.91	 (23.70)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
11 of 11	08Apr21	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $6	 Passport	 1:14.25	 (24.45)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	18Apr21	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $12	 Devalera Park	 1:26.21	 (24.61)	 9	 11	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 11	 29Apr21	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $81	 Haystacks	 1:38.68	 (23.82)	 10	 8	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 13Nov21	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $10	 Be Seated	 1:24.84	 (23.21)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

3 YOU CAN TELL ME Trainer: J H Reynolds Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$11,330
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 58 Good: 6-0-2-2 Track: 5-0-2-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-2 58+kg: 7-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Can’t Say Too Much J+H: 6-0-2-2 Turf: 7-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J H Reynolds & J H Reynolds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 01Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $11	 Awesome Rival	 1:24.02	 (24.21)	 8	 9	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $*2.3	 Go Go Gracie	 1:06.32	 (23.55)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.............. Wide throughout
2 of 11	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $3.3	 Westozi	 1:13.08	 (23.93)	 6	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $*1.7	 Peppi Grove	 1:26.56	 (24.85)	 7	 8	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $2.9	 Ihts Closing Inn	 1:26.88	 (23.73)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

4 WASN’T ME Trainer: Greg Wright Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,283
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Pin Snip J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G C Wright, Miss R R E Baldwin, D A Baldwin Wright & E G Baldwin Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $51	 Hola Marea	 1:17.53	 (22.79)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼............................. Laid out
12 of 14	04Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $61	 Fruit Loops	 1:11.41	 (23.03)	 13	 12	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $26	 Luckee Floran	 1:13.49	 (24.07)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾.............. Wide throughout
7 of 11	 29Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $101	 Lucky’s Way	 1:19.25	 (24.08)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
9 of 15	 12Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 K Dhurun	 56.5	 $101	 Sheer Magnum	 1:37.84	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 9¾............................No show
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5 SPEED BUBBLE Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$738
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Champagne Amore J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan) & A G Durrant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Magnalee	 0:59.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 08Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 ---	 $--	 Secret Identity	 1:10.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 18Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 52.5	 $5.5	 Legacy Of Tara	 1:22.21	 (23.92)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 23Dec22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Gaerth	 ---	 $--	 Supersession	 0:57.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $12	 Strenia	 1:06.76	 (23.95)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.............. Wide throughout

6 BEERMULLAH Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: K Dhurun WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hvasstan Dam: Longhi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J L Davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 15Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Our Bonny Gossip	 0:24.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 29Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Stormy Tawny	 1:02.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 19Sep22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 ---	 $--	 Comic Hero	 0:58.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 03Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Who Be Whatee	 0:23.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 16Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Only Eyes For Him	 1:01.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial

7 SCARLET AT TARA Trainer: Ms J Henderson Barrier: 6 Total: 12-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$11,964
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 56 Good: 11-0-2-3 Track: 6-0-2-1

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Americain Dam: Tara’s Range J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J A Henderson & R J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $61	 Blue Cheyenne	 1:26.16	 (24.21)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1618	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $7.5	 Justa Lil Faith	 1:41.16	 (23.65)	 6	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $*3.1	 Townsville	 1:26.49	 (24.70)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼.............. Wide throughout
9 of 11	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $14	 Peppi Grove	 1:26.56	 (24.85)	 3	 4	 ....10¾............................No show
3 of 8	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $26	 Ihts Closing Inn	 1:26.88	 (23.73)	 7	 5	 ........ 3.............. Wide throughout

8 SECRET ATTIRE Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,632
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Ideal Image J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 08Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Supersession	 1:12.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 22Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth	 ---	 $--	 Planet Cash	 0:56.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 23Dec22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Ruler Rocket	 0:56.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 05Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54.5	 $3.2	 King’s Wench	 1:11.21	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 19Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54.5	 $4	 Fleur Delacour	 1:23.64	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
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R7 02 Feb 2023 | Geraldton | Leaning Tree Mdn
Distance: 1100m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $18,500
4:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 469624
	 2	 885544
	 3	 97600
	 4	 53
	 5	 608
	 6	 339223
	 7	 088535
	 8	 054383
	 9	 9885
	10	

BOLD PROPHET
HERO OF THE DAWN
THE KOOLMINT KID
RUSSIAN SNIPER
NAVY SUN
LEAD GUITAR
MERRI MERIC
ENDURING MEMORY
DEUCE AFLOAT
FIRST CONTACT

58
58
58
57
57
56
56
56
56
55

3
9
10
1
6
5
7
4
2
8

C MARTINAN  2 

MS K WITTEN
MS V CORVER
C J’STON-PORTER
T TURNER
MS K CROSS
MS N FAITHFULL
MS P EDWARDS
MS L STAPLES
TAJ DYSON  1.5 

MS J MARTIN
G HAMMARQUIST
R K COWL
A DURRANT
R K COWL
T R CLANCY
A VOIGT
G G TIVER
GLEN CORTES
A DURRANT

4
4
4
3
3
6
6
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
53
50
--
--
54
50
52
50
--

	15-�0�-1-2
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	20-�0�-4-6
	17-�0�-2-1
	11-�0�-1-3
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$12,536
$2,300
$1,875
$2,632
$1,475
$25,714
$18,165
$10,164
$1,372
$0

	3-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BOLD PROPHET Trainer: Ms J Martin Barrier: 3 Total: 15-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$12,536
Jockey: C Martinan (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 12-0-1-2 Track: 12-0-1-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Cathay Belle J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 15-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J C Martin & W S Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth	 56	 $6	 Luckee Floran	 1:13.49	 (24.07)	 11	 11	 ........ 3................. Laid in straight
9 of 10	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 58	 $6	 Townsville	 1:26.49	 (24.70)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½............................No show
6 of 11	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Martinan	 55	 $51	 Westozi	 1:13.08	 (23.93)	 8	 10	 ..... 3½...............Overraced early
2 of 7	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Martinan	 55	 $13	 Fortune’s Luck	 1:07.84	 (23.65)	 6	 7	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Martinan	 55	 $7.5	 Mocha Dream	 1:12.44	 (24.02)	 8	 7	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

2 HERO OF THE DAWN Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,300
Jockey: Ms K Witten WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Bekisharp J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C L Hammarquist, K W Gerick, D J Pasini, J K Gerick, B P Gerick & Miss A R Durey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 25Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1113	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $5.5	 Mega Reward	 1:07.23	 (23.52)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 05Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1220	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Castle	 57	 $8	 Ask An Angel	 1:13.55	 (23.81)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 18Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Jett Stanley	 55	 $31	 Exquisite Star	 1:27.07	 (24.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 27Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Castle	 57	 $13	 My Conviction	 1:42.20	 (25.76)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $7.5	 Duchees Demerit	 1:47.19	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run

3 THE KOOLMINT KID Trainer: R K Cowl Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,875
Jockey: Ms V Corver WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Haraka Sana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B W Renner & B D Renner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 08Apr22	 WOD	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Kissick	 58	 $19	 Despereaux	 1:19.43	 (25.07)	 6	 8	 ..... 8¼............................No show
7 of 8	 20May22	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 58	 $51	 Kyteler	 1:46.66	 (23.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 21Jun22	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 59.5	 $31	 Manco Man	 2:19.73	 (23.97)	 7	 8	 ....10¼................... Every chance
11 of 13	27Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $10	 Paint My Portrait	 1:13.71	 (24.03)	 12	 11	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $31	 Blue Cheyenne	 1:26.16	 (24.21)	 8	 10	 ....18¼.......................... Well back

4 RUSSIAN SNIPER Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,632
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Russian Playmate J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A G Durrant, G F Durrant, S J Berry, Mrs M M Berry, D Hilton, B Paparone & D Mows

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 11Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 ---	 $--	 Magnificent Carat	 0:24.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Saintorio	 0:58.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $9.5	 Azena	 1:05.75	 (23.65)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $*2.8	 Beach West	 1:18.51	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.............. Checked at start
2 of 7	 23Jan23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Pompey	 0:56.77	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
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5 NAVY SUN Trainer: R K Cowl Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,475
Jockey: T Turner WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Kissed By The Sun J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B D Renner, B J Bright, R K Cowl, J G Fitzgerald, B W Renner, C J Bee, Miss P G Harris, G H Moon, A D Walker & Ms S K Gale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 11	 22Sep22	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $6	 Powerful Eagle	 1:26.27	 (23.47)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼............. Shifted out 400m
11 of 14	06Oct22	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L Nolen	 57	 $15	 Lady Lockhart	 1:31.56	 (23.28)	 12	 11	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 29Oct22	 TRG	 turf	 1900	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Higgins	 57	 $10	 Satin Image	 2:05.52	 (26.93)	 9	 10	 ....17½...................... Well beaten

6 LEAD GUITAR Trainer: T R Clancy Barrier: 5 Total: 20-0-4-6 Prize Money: A$25,714
Jockey: Ms K Cross WT: 56 Good: 19-0-4-6 Track: 18-0-4-6

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Lead Rope J+H: 5-0-2-2 Turf: 20-0-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms G Porteri & Sw Ainsworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 18Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Cross	 56	 $8	 Exquisite Star	 1:27.07	 (24.47)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 27Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Cross	 56	 $8	 My Conviction	 1:42.20	 (25.76)	 7	 7	 ....21¾............................No show
2 of 11	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms K Cross	 56	 $21	 Wojtek	 1:06.50	 (23.37)	 4	 2	 ....... ¾.....................Eased 800m
2 of 8	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Cross	 56	 $5.5	 Go Go Gracie	 1:06.32	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $3.5	 Fortune’s Luck	 1:07.84	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

7 MERRI MERIC Trainer: A Voigt Barrier: 7 Total: 17-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$18,165
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56 Good: 12-0-1-1 Track: 7-0-0-1

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Elvstroem Dam: Yuleba J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Voigt, Mrs T J Voigt, C A Jerrard, H P Dix, C Walker, Mrs J Payne, J A Wilson & J Lazenby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 05Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1220	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Clark	 56	 $21	 Ask An Angel	 1:13.55	 (23.81)	 10	 7	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 18Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Turner	 56	 $26	 Exquisite Star	 1:27.07	 (24.47)	 12	 12	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 27Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Turner	 56	 $31	 My Conviction	 1:42.20	 (25.76)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 7	 16Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1220	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $10	 Nippa Whiskey	 1:14.85	 (23.53)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½........ Fractious in barriers
5 of 7	 29Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $20	 Our Charlie Boy	 1:26.00	 (23.95)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.............Vet test at barrier

8 ENDURING MEMORY Trainer: G G Tiver Barrier: 4 Total: 11-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$10,164
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 56 Good: 11-0-1-3 Track: 5-0-0-2

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Copyright Queen J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A F Tiver, S Winch-Buist, S Akker, Ms N Dyer & C Chang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 20Oct22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $7	 Charcoal Chaos	 1:12.83	 (23.48)	 2	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 01Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Martinan	 53	 $12	 Sure No Something	 1:14.33	 (24.24)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 12Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $9.5	 Brisance	 1:27.42	 (23.95)	 3	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $12	 Luckee Floran	 1:13.49	 (24.07)	 5	 5	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Knuckey	 56	 $5	 Townsville	 1:26.49	 (24.70)	 5	 7	 ..... 1¾................. Laid in straight

9 DEUCE AFLOAT Trainer: Glen Cortes Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,372
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Aldorino J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W L Mitchell & A G Young

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 29Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Cross	 55.5	 $101	 Dream To Me	 1:11.64	 (23.54)	 9	 9	 ....25½............................No show
5 of 6	 27Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms P Edwards	 ---	 $--	 Ask An Angel	 1:09.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms P Edwards	 56	 $101	 Berry Berry Good	 1:06.52	 (23.21)	 4	 5	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 56	 $91	 Go Go Gracie	 1:06.32	 (23.55)	 4	 3	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $101	 Fortune’s Luck	 1:07.84	 (23.65)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.................Checked 100m

10 FIRST CONTACT Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Newborn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A G Durrant, A J Phelan, T J Paris, Mrs G Giudicatti, J Steel, G Dienaar, Mrs P J Bolto, C R Bolto, Ms C N Watson, N K Ridley & Goldlight Nominees Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Cheetham)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 M Morita	 ---	 $--	 Azena	 0:58.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 08Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 ---	 $--	 Rockaria	 1:10.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 23Dec22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Ruler Rocket	 0:56.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 09Jan23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 B Gaerth	 ---	 $--	 Covert Rose	 0:56.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11½........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 23Jan23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Power Of Red	 0:57.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
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R8 02 Feb 2023 | Geraldton | Hmas Sydney 11 Memorial-Bm58+
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM58+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
5:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 156266
	 2	 454151
	 3	 760041
	 4	 875987
	 5	 344567
	 6	 554382
	 7	 532816
	 8	 834475

AWESOME CHATTER
BLUE CHEYENNE
BUSH ICON
EBONY MAGI
JUPITERS SUN
ART ADMIRER
MR ROSSI
THE CROWN PRINCE

58.5
56.5
56
54.5
54
53.5
53.5
53.5

7
8
1
4
5
2
3
6

C J’STON-PORTER
MS K CROSS
MS K WITTEN
MS V CORVER
MS N FAITHFULL
MS J NOSKE
MS L STAPLES
C NICOLL

A DURRANT
T R CLANCY
G HAMMARQUIST
R K COWL
GLEN CORTES
A SCALLY
R B MARTIN
KIM DUPRE

4
5
6
7
7
6
6
8

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
63
62
59
58
57
57
56

	15-�2�-4-0
	18-�2�-0-2
	33-�4�-4-3
	48-�4�-5-5
	53-�5�-3-6
	50-�3�-4-9
	29-�3�-2-3
	35-�3�-3-3

$110,156
$30,859
$68,968
$114,957
$72,328
$79,154
$45,862
$55,822

	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	8-�3�-1-0
	8-�0�-1-3
	3-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-3
	5-�1�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 AWESOME CHATTER Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 7 Total: 15-2-4-0 Prize Money: A$110,156
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-2-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Disco Miss J+H: 11-2-4-0 Turf: 15-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/06/22 (225 Days)
Owner: A G Durrant, Miss J A Clews, R J Andrew, Mrs S M Andrew, Mrs K M Russell, T J Russell, K Biggs Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: K Biggs) & P K Racing (Mgr: J D Gardner)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Taj Dyson	 57	 $5	 Lucky Heart	 1:41.89	 (24.82)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾...............Overraced early
6 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $6	 Oly’s Choice	 1:24.73	 (23.23)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
2 of 10	 06Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $7	 Success Play	 1:27.38	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 01Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $10	 Prize Pursuit	 1:11.41	 (23.77)	 4	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 8	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $4.4	 Dream To Me	 1:26.40	 (23.51)	 2	 3	 ........ 5................... Every chance

2 BLUE CHEYENNE Trainer: T R Clancy Barrier: 8 Total: 18-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$30,859
Jockey: Ms K Cross WT: 56.5 Good: 16-2-0-2 Track: 5-2-0-1

5yo gr/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Daughter’s Demand J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 18-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/01/23 (26 Days)
Owner: R G N Smith & K G Simmonds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 09Jan22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $13	 Snippagem	 1:32.89	 (23.87)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 12Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1113	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Cross	 58	 $12	 Albert	 1:07.60	 (24.21)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Cross	 58	 $14	 Scarlet At Tara	 1:26.16	 (24.21)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 12	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms K Cross	 60	 $10	 St John	 1:26.44	 (24.19)	 12	 12	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
1 of 10	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms K Cross	 60	 $7.5	 Albert	 1:38.64	 (24.47)	 8	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win

3 BUSH ICON Trainer: G Hammarquist Barrier: 1 Total: 33-4-4-3 Prize Money: A$68,968
Jockey: Ms K Witten WT: 56 Good: 30-4-4-3 Track: 15-3-2-3

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 17-2-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Secret Crush J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 33-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/01/23 (18 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Hammarquist

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 28Aug22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 57.5	 $26	 Zeewijk	 1:12.88	 (24.81)	 9	 9	 ..... 6½.............. Checked 1000m
10 of 14	10Sep22	 CAV	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	13]	 Ms S Altieri	 57.5	 $31	 Billy Jack	 1:45.14	 (25.11)	 8	 8	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
10 of 14	08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms K Witten	 54.5	 $151	 Bird’s The Word	 1:12.46	 (23.69)	 13	 14	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1618	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms K Witten	 56.5	 $61	 Billy Jack	 1:39.47	 (24.43)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms K Witten	 54.5	 $31	 Passion Prince	 1:39.36	 (24.81)	 9	 9	 ....... ½...........................Good win

4 EBONY MAGI Trainer: R K Cowl Barrier: 4 Total: 48-4-5-5 Prize Money: A$114,957
Jockey: Ms V Corver WT: 54.5 Good: 45-4-4-5 Track: 32-1-4-5

7yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 22-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-3
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Baleen Magic J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 48-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/11/19 (1185 Days)
Owner: B W Renner, Ms S K Gale, K B Renner, P J Adam, A J O’Malley, B D Renner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $51	 Corn Cob	 1:12.43	 (23.17)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1618	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms J Noske	 57.5	 $18	 Billy Jack	 1:39.47	 (24.43)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $31	 Armed And Ready	 2:13.46	 (23.89)	 5	 8	 ....13¼............................No show
8 of 9	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 58	 $31	 Designated Drinker	 2:00.76	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $26	 Bush Icon	 1:39.36	 (24.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼............................. Laid out
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5 JUPITERS SUN Trainer: Glen Cortes Barrier: 5 Total: 53-5-3-6 Prize Money: A$72,328
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 54 Good: 50-5-3-6 Track: 8-0-0-0

7yo br/bl aus g Fav: 6-2-1-1 54-56kg: 25-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Carabine J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 53-5-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/10/22 (124 Days)
Owner: G P Cortes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 01Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Martinan	 51	 $26	 Kazkazi	 1:40.82	 (25.50)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 12Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1925	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms P Edwards	 54	 $20	 Grace Du Roi	 2:01.96	 (24.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 5	 27Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms P Edwards	 54	 $14	 Armed And Ready	 1:57.95	 (24.78)	 1	 1	 ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Martinan	 51	 $61	 Be Seated	 1:07.60	 (23.16)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼...............Overraced early
7 of 9	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $51	 Passport	 1:25.44	 (24.13)	 6	 5	 ........ 5.....................Eased 800m

6 ART ADMIRER Trainer: A Scally Barrier: 2 Total: 50-3-4-9 Prize Money: A$79,154
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 53.5 Good: 45-3-4-9 Track: 9-0-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 52-54kg: 12-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-3
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Music Theatre J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 50-3-4-9 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/04/22 (284 Days)
Owner: A P Scally & Mrs J Scally

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 12Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1925	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C Nicoll	 54	 $21	 Grace Du Roi	 2:01.96	 (24.73)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½...................Eased at start
4 of 9	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $51	 Honorfic	 2:00.01	 (23.62)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1618	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 55	 $6	 Billy Jack	 1:39.47	 (24.43)	 8	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $17	 Armed And Ready	 2:13.46	 (23.89)	 8	 7	 ....11¼................. Laid in straight
2 of 9	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $26	 Designated Drinker	 2:00.76	 (24.07)	 6	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 MR ROSSI Trainer: R B Martin Barrier: 3 Total: 29-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$45,862
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 53.5 Good: 28-3-2-3 Track: 28-2-2-3

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 10-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Trotamondo Dam: Always Special J+H: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 29-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/12/22 (37 Days)
Owner: R Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 01Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 C Martinan	 52	 $18	 Uni Queen	 1:27.37	 (24.78)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾............................. Laid out
2 of 9	 12Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $4	 Be Seated	 1:27.06	 (24.08)	 5	 3	 ...... nk.............. Wide throughout
8 of 11	 27Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms P Edwards	 56.5	 $6.5	 Allaboutthecraic	 1:38.87	 (24.55)	 6	 5	 ........ 7.............. Wide throughout
1 of 9	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $10	 Vanman	 1:38.92	 (24.16)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 6	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $6	 Designated Drinker	 2:00.60	 (23.88)	 2	 2	 ........ 4............... Shifted out start

8 THE CROWN PRINCE Trainer: Kim Dupre Barrier: 6 Total: 35-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$55,822
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 53.5 Good: 33-3-3-3 Track: 32-3-3-3

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 52-54kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Ballroom Crown J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/03/21 (676 Days)
Owner: D K Dupre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 05Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1420	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 52	 $31	 Corn Cob	 1:25.87	 (24.62)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 18Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1618	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 K Dhurun	 53.5	 $26	 Stocktaka	 1:38.88	 (24.05)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.............. Wide throughout
4 of 8	 10Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Turner	 54.5	 $26	 Celebrity Witness	 1:38.10	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 7	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms R Forrest	 54	 $41	 Ask An Angel	 1:13.00	 (23.37)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 54.5	 $71	 Dream To Me	 1:26.40	 (23.51)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
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R9 02 Feb 2023 | Geraldton | Geraldton Museum (Bm70+)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM70+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
5:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 736519
	 2	 222753
	 3	 536750
	 4	 328232
	 5	 154121
	 6	 421322
	 7	 459055
	 8	 648967
	 9	 231734

CALABRIA JOE
JUPITER RISING
SPEEDING COMET
HERITAGE SASH
BE SEATED
ELIMINATE
ADMIRAL HUSSON
MISTINGUETTE
O’REILLY’S CRUMPET

58.5
57.5
57
56.5
56
54.5
54
54
54

1
4
9
3
7
5
2
6
8

MS P EDWARDS
MS L STAPLES
MS J NOSKE
C NICOLL
T TURNER
MS N FAITHFULL
MS R FORREST
K DHURUN
TAJ DYSON  1.5 

MS J SCOTT
K BACKSHALL
P DALY
SEAN RAINS
R K COWL
J H REYNOLDS
K BACKSHALL
GLEN CORTES
MS K CRAIG

11
9
9
7
5
5
8
6
11

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

78
76
75
74
73
70
58
51
65

	57-�9�-1-12
	84-�10�-9-9
	78-�9�-10-14
	41-�5�-10-9
	21-�4�-5-4
	20-�4�-3-2
	52-�4�-7-5
	31-�4�-1-2
	72-�6�-11-12

$274,146
$181,696
$412,898
$145,141
$78,703
$94,528
$91,291
$45,970
$123,251

	9-�2�-0-1
	12-�2�-0-2
	11-�2�-2-1
	5-�0�-3-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	3-�3�-0-0
	35-�3�-5-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CALABRIA JOE Trainer: Ms J Scott Barrier: 1 Total: 57-9-1-12 Prize Money: A$274,146
Jockey: Ms P Edwards WT: 58.5 Good: 54-8-1-10 Track: 21-2-0-5

11yo b aus g Fav: 7-1-0-3 58+kg: 24-6-1-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Tivoli Danz J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 57-9-1-12 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 21/05/22 (257 Days)
Owner: Ms J Scott, M S Eyre & L A Weinman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 22May21	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 B Paterson	 61.5	 $4.2	 Heritage Sash	 1:11.96	 (24.03)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.............. Wide throughout
6 of 10	 03Jun21	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Paterson	 61.5	 $17	 Casual Trade	 1:24.84	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 6¼................. Laid in straight
5 of 9	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms P Edwards	 60.5	 $20	 Kramden	 0:58.76	 (23.17)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¼......................Hard to load
1 of 10	 21May22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms P Edwards	 60.5	 $12	 Klondike Kenny	 1:10.38	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd......................Hard to load
9 of 11	 17Jul22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms P Edwards	 62	 $11	 Mordor	 1:10.50	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....11¼............................No show

2 JUPITER RISING Trainer: K Backshall Barrier: 4 Total: 84-10-9-9 Prize Money: A$181,696
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 57.5 Good: 77-10-7-8 Track: 60-9-7-6

9yo gr aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 36-5-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-2
Sire: Northern Meteor Dam: Silver Seam J+H: 21-4-4-4 Turf: 84-10-9-9 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 28/09/22 (127 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Backshall, K R Backshall, J O Backshall & Mrs J M Backshall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 20Oct22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $6.5	 Corn Cob	 1:11.49	 (23.15)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 12Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $5	 Minus Looks	 1:13.68	 (23.76)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 27Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $10	 False Statement	 1:11.69	 (23.30)	 7	 6	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $6	 Corn Cob	 1:12.43	 (23.17)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $4.4	 Be Seated	 1:07.60	 (23.16)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾................. Laid in straight

3 SPEEDING COMET Trainer: P Daly Barrier: 9 Total: 78-9-10-14 Prize Money: A$412,898
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 57 Good: 73-8-9-13 Track: 5-0-0-0

9yo ch aus g Fav: 5-2-2-1 56-58kg: 33-5-7-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-1
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Brazen Hussey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 78-9-10-14 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/05/22 (250 Days)
Owner: P J Bruce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 10Sep22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 A Kennedy	 61.5	 $8.5	 Mordor	 1:11.49	 (24.35)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 28Sep22	 GER	 turf	 1113	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 L Campbell	 58	 $10	 Jupiter Rising	 1:06.29	 (22.73)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.............. Checked at start
7 of 12	 20Oct22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 L Campbell	 56.5	 $26	 Corn Cob	 1:11.49	 (23.15)	 10	 9	 ..... 5½................. Laid in straight
5 of 9	 01Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 L Campbell	 55.5	 $16	 Sans Le Sou	 1:25.90	 (24.72)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¾...............Laid out straight
10 of 12	27Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms P Edwards	 54	 $101	 False Statement	 1:11.69	 (23.30)	 11	 9	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back

4 HERITAGE SASH Trainer: Sean Rains Barrier: 3 Total: 41-5-10-9 Prize Money: A$145,141
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 56.5 Good: 36-5-9-6 Track: 8-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 16-4-5-3 56-58kg: 18-2-4-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-3-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Spurs And Sashes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-5-10-9 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-3 Last Win: 20/06/22 (227 Days)
Owner: Mrs S S Threadwell, S L J Rains, L Harrison, Cj Tuttiett, Ja Cooper, C J Cooper, Tj Spiller, S J Rains, Ms L Mott, C Mott & T Lovell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 29Jul22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Austin Galati	 61.5	 $3.7	 Woodbug	 1:10.18	 (23.24)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $8	 Honey Dew	 1:13.97	 (24.30)	 5	 7	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 28Aug22	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 C Martinan	 62	 $*3.6	 Zeewijk	 1:12.88	 (24.81)	 3	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 10Sep22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms P Edwards	 64	 $3.2	 Moorumbine	 0:59.08	 (22.91)	 7	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 17Sep22	 MTM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms P Edwards	 64	 $*1.7	 Stride Out	 0:58.68	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
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5 BE SEATED Trainer: R K Cowl Barrier: 7 Total: 21-4-5-4 Prize Money: A$78,703
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56 Good: 21-4-5-4 Track: 21-4-5-4

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 11-1-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Verscene J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 21-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/01/23 (18 Days)
Owner: B D Renner, C J Bee, R K Cowl (Jnr), S B Bidwell, G H Moon, C H Dymond, A D Walker & J P Partington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 20Oct22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 61.5	 $*2.5	 Time Stands Still	 1:39.93	 (23.39)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½..........Vet-no abnormality
4 of 12	 01Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 L Campbell	 59.5	 $5	 Uni Queen	 1:27.37	 (24.78)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.............. Wide throughout
1 of 9	 12Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 L Campbell	 59.5	 $4.8	 Mr Rossi	 1:27.06	 (24.08)	 6	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 8	 27Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 53.5	 $5	 Minus Looks	 1:39.59	 (23.45)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 54	 $5	 Bombay Style	 1:07.60	 (23.16)	 7	 7	 ...... nk..................... Slowly away

6 ELIMINATE Trainer: J H Reynolds Barrier: 5 Total: 20-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$94,528
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 54.5 Good: 17-4-3-2 Track: 10-3-3-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 4-1-0-1 54-56kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-3-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Bermaise J+H: 9-3-3-1 Turf: 20-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/12/22 (37 Days)
Owner: L C J Cox, G R G Cox, J A Hoskins, A T Swift & R J Hoskins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $3.7	 Bird’s The Word	 1:12.46	 (23.69)	 9	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $3.4	 Dream To Me	 1:07.04	 (23.47)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 7	 07Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58.5	 $*1.7	 Ask An Angel	 1:13.00	 (23.37)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 59	 $4.2	 Dream To Me	 1:26.40	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $3.8	 Passport	 1:25.44	 (24.13)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

7 ADMIRAL HUSSON Trainer: K Backshall Barrier: 2 Total: 52-4-7-5 Prize Money: A$91,291
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 54 Good: 49-4-7-5 Track: 47-3-7-5

8yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 19-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 35-3-5-1
Sire: Husson Lightning Dam: Musical Smile J+H: 12-0-2-0 Turf: 52-4-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/22 (287 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Backshall, K R Backshall, J O Backshall, Mrs J M Backshall & Mrs N M Sellars

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 01Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms P Edwards	 54	 $17	 Corn Cob	 1:07.16	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 27Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms P Edwards	 56.5	 $12	 Sure No Something	 1:05.87	 (23.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¾...........................Shifted in
12 of 14	08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms P Edwards	 55.5	 $41	 Bird’s The Word	 1:12.46	 (23.69)	 1	 2	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms P Edwards	 54	 $41	 Sun Power	 1:06.58	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms R Forrest	 55.5	 $7	 Three Sessions	 1:06.88	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

8 MISTINGUETTE Trainer: Glen Cortes Barrier: 6 Total: 31-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$45,970
Jockey: K Dhurun WT: 54 Good: 29-4-1-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 19-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Husslew J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/06/22 (222 Days)
Owner: T N Pike, Ms L F Williams, G Miatke & Miss P J Coleman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 31Jul22	 ROE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 A Johnston	 56	 $6.5	 Calling Card	 1:34.84	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ..... 9¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 20Aug22	 JUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C Martinan	 58	 $8	 Rightful Heir	 1:29.61	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 27Nov22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $61	 Edmond	 1:25.01	 (24.20)	 1	 1	 ..... 8½............................No show
6 of 7	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C Martinan	 51	 $101	 Sun Power	 1:06.58	 (23.29)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 25Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $41	 Three Sessions	 1:06.88	 (23.63)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

9 O’REILLY’S CRUMPET Trainer: Ms K Craig Barrier: 8 Total: 72-6-11-12 Prize Money: A$123,251
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 64-5-11-10 Track: 10-0-0-0

11yo b/br nz g Fav: 11-1-5-2 52-54kg: 14-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: O’Reilly Dam: Cancan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 72-6-11-12 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 20/08/22 (166 Days)
Owner: Mrs K M Craig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 07Aug22	 CAV	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 M Clark	 55.5	 $9.5	 Looking Great	 1:44.36	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 20Aug22	 JUN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Clark	 55	 $7	 Macavity	 2:00.01	 (--.--)	 7	 2	 ..... 4½...........................Good win
7 of 14	 10Sep22	 CAV	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 M Clark	 55	 $31	 Native Chimes	 2:04.01	 (26.04)	 12	 9	 ....12¾.........................No excuse
3 of 5	 07Oct22	 LEO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 M Clark	 58.5	 $5.5	 The Divine Wind	 1:38.83	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 7¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 5	 22Oct22	 LAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms B Palise	 58	 $4	 Cape Sounion	 1:12.05	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run


